

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lernard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Washington Court House Real Estate Agency Joins Weichert<sup>®</sup> National Franchise Network Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Langley-Biggins Co. becomes newest Ohio affiliate

WASHINGTON COURT HOUSE, Ohio / Jan. 21, 2020 – Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. is pleased to announce that Langley Realtors, one of Ohio's premiere independent real estate agencies, has joined their national franchise system.

The new company, now known as Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Langley-Biggins Co. located in Washington Court House and Grove City, is an independently owned and operated Weichert<sup>®</sup> affiliate run by Co-Owners Jason Langley and Amanda Biggins.

"Growing our business while maintaining a commitment to delivering the highest quality real estate service available has always been a goal of ours," said Langley, who is also the company's licensed broker. "Joining Weichert gives us access to everything we need to confidently do both."

Langley and Biggins saw tremendous value in joining a brand like Weichert and the support they provide their affiliated owners, brokers and agents.

As part of the franchise network, the Ohio affiliate has access to the full suite of Weichert marketing tools and its smart technology platform to help them service buyers and sellers, as well as capture a larger share of their local market.

"One of the biggest challenges for an independent company like ours is keeping up with all the changes in technology to help you exceed your customer's expectations for quality service," said Biggins. "Taking advantage of all the resources that Weichert provides not only helps us keep up with these changes, it also makes us the preferred destination for the region's most talented real estate professionals."

Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. President and COO Bill Scavone was pleased to welcome the newest Ohio affiliate. "I am thrilled to welcome our new friends at Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Langley-Biggins Co. and their clients to the Weichert family. Their office has a reputation for great customer service and they are highly regarded in the Washington Court House and Grove City area. The company also shares our client-first philosophy and is rooted in the region it serves."

Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Langley-Biggins Co. is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The company serves Southern and Central Ohio.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors<sup>®</sup> - Langley-Biggins Co., located 133 S. Fayette Street in Washington Court House and 4104 Broadway Street, Lower Suite, in Grove City, contact Jason Langley at 740-335-2100.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur's* 2020 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2020 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 350 markets in 40 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.